# Recognition Awards Nomination 2024 WI ASLA Awards Program



## Eligibility

The Wisconsin Chapter of the American Society of Landscape Architects establishes a collection of Recognition Awards to recognize persons and organizations who have displayed great commitment to the profession of landscape architecture. Below is a list of actions that may deem a nomination for one of the awards. This list is by no means exhaustive and is open to interpretation.

- Enhanced the visibility of the profession of landscape architecture in Wisconsin.
- Promoted excellence in land planning and landscape design.
- Promoted professional ethics.
- Fostered environmental stewardship and enhanced quality of life.
- Promoted equity, diversity, inclusion and environmental justice.
- Fostered education, outreach and mentorship.

# **Entry Categories**

Entries may be awarded within the categories listed below:

- Public Service Award
- · Visibility Award
- · Life Achievement Award
- Environmental Enhancement Award
- Chapter Service Award
- Chapter Support Award

The jury will be comprised of the WI ASLA board members.

### **Nomination Process**

Nominations may be made by a WI ASLA member. Nominees should not be made aware of their nominations or asked to participate in the preparation of their nomination materials. Please include the following in your nomination:

- Nomination Form
- A letter of nomination describing the nominee's qualifications. The letter may be no more than three pages in length.
- Include three to five images representing the nominee's work.
- · Photo of the nominee.
- Nomination letters may be addressed to:

Wisconsin Chapter of the American Society of Landscape Architects 1502 W. Broadway, Suite 102 Madison, WI 53713



#### Deadline

All entries must be received by 5:00 PM CST on Friday, January 12, 2024 Award Winning Entries

The award winners will be notified several weeks prior to the awards ceremony. This year, we are pleased to announce that the Awards Ceremony will be hosted in conjunction with the WI ASLA Annual Meeting on January 26, 2024. Attendance at the meeting is not required. Winners will be notified by January 19, 2024.

#### Rules

All nomination forms must be submitted as a high resolution PDF. Images must be submitted as high resolution jpgs or pdfs.

Finalized entries should be sent via email or Google Drive link to awards@wiasla.com

Email subject line must read "WI ASLA Recognition Award"

Name files in this format: lastname\_firstname\_wiasla\_award.PDF

#### Ouestions

Questions regarding entries should be directed to — awards@wiasla.com

# **Recognition Award Nomination Form** 2024 WI ASLA Awards Program



#### Nomination Criteria

The Wisconsin Chapter of the American Society of Landscape Architects establishes the following awards to recognize persons and organizations who have done the following:

- 1. Enhanced the visibility of the profession of landscape architecture in Wisconsin.
- 2. Promoted excellence in land planning and landscape
- 3. Promoted professional ethics.
- 4. Fostered environmental stewardship and enhanced quality of life.

#### Nominee Information

Name or Organization:	
<u>Category:</u>	
Address:	
Phone/Fax:	
Nominator Information	
<u>Name:</u>	
<u>Phone:</u>	
Email:	

Submit this nomination form:

Electronic Submittals: Email to awards@wiasla.com **Printed Submittals:** 

> Attn: Wisconsin Chapter ASLA 2024 Professional Awards Saiki Design 1110 S. Park Street

Madison, WI 53715

#### Deadline

All entries must be received by 5:00 PM on Friday, January 12, 2024.

# **Entry Categories and Nomination Details**

Designate the appropriate category:

#### **Public Service Award**

To recognize landscape architects or allied professionals who, as individuals or organizations, have provided exemplary community service on committees, boards, or through pro-bono projects at a local, state, or national levels.

#### Visibility Award

To recognize an individual or a group who has significantly increased public awareness of the profession of landscape architecture through presentations, exhibits or publications.

#### Life Achievement Award

To recognize an individual whose career has advanced the profession of landscape architecture in Wisconsin through extraordinary leadership and professional

#### **Environmental Enhancement Award**

To recognize an individual or an organization that has shown innovative ways to incorporate environmental concerns into plans, designs or strategies for the built environment.

#### **Chapter Service Award**

To recognize a landscape architect who has given exemplary service on chapter boards and committees.

#### **Chapter Support Award**

To recognize affiliated professionals, vendors, and organizations who have shown exemplary support for the chapter and its activities.